Form	PTO-1619-A	04-29-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docke	No.: H0002454US (H161.111.101)		PATENT
	4-25-03	Pleas 102433320	aereof.
1. Na	ne of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Richard N. Metzger	Name: Honeywell International Inc. and	Name: UltraViolet Devices, Inc.
	A	Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza	Internal Address:
	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  To Yes	Street Address: 1985 Douglas Drive North	Street Address: 28220 Industry Drive
	ire of conveyance: ssignment	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP:55442-3992	City: Valecia State: CA ZIP: 91355
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other	ame Country: United States	Country: United States
Execu	on Date: TBA	Additional name( ☐ Yes ☑ No	s) & addresses attached?
4 An	lication number(s) or patent number(s):		The state of the s
		new application, the execution date of the application is:	THATICE 25
A.	'atent Application Serial No.(s)/Filing Date	e(s) B. Patent No.(s)	CE 25
		6,438,971	SEC
		Additional nu	ambers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No. 5
	the and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  cerning document should be mailed:		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	. <u>\$40.00</u>
Nam:	Timothy A. Czaja	amount of \$40.00 for	is hereby authorized to charge Deposit Acct. No. 50-1464 in the filing of the Assignment document. in enclosed fees should be charged to deposit account 50-1464.
Addre	s: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, P.A. 701 Building, Suite 1250 701 Fourth Avenue South Minneapolis, MN 55415	8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy	: 50-1464 y of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Sta To	ta ement and signature.  The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	y A. Czaja of Person Signing)	Signature Signature	
	umber of pages comprising cover sheet, at	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}}}}}}}}}$	
ОМВ	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail	ocuments to be recorded with required cov	Do not detach this portion	
Man	Cor Box	transcermonation to maintain maintain maintain maintain maintain and Trademarks transforments shington, D.C. 20231	
gather Office D.C.	burden reporting for this sample cover she ng the data needed, and completing and re of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Wash 1503.	teet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document viewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding thington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and B	to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, sudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington,
	DIKKE STORES	38971	
FC:8	21\ 40.00 CH	/	DATENT

REEL: 013986 FRAME: 0686

PATENT

FILE NO.: HI 0002454 ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, I, Richard N. Metzger of Pasadena County of Los Angeles , and State of California have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN ULTRAVIOLET AIR TREATMENT DEVICE FOR RETURN AIR DUCT APPLICATIONS" for which an application was filed on November 26, 2001 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/995,049, and issued as a U.S. Patent on August 27, 2002 as U.S. Patent No. 6,438.971; and Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at Honeywell Plaza, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408 U.S.A. and UltraViolet Devices, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal offices at 28220 Industry Drive, Valencia, California 91355, (collectively referred to as "Assignee") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent obtained and to be obtained therefor: Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to me paid by the said Honeywell International Inc. and UltraViolet Devices, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell International Inc. and UltraViolet Devices, Inc., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that have, may, or shall issue, including all of my rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith. I further authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement. I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents. hard N. Metzger

State of California )

County of Los Angeles )

	a wh , 2003, before me personally appeared		
	cnown to be the person described in and who executed		
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she/he executed the same as her/his free act and deed.			
MARY M. SCOTT	Notary Public, Los Angeles County State of California My Commission Expires»		

-2-

**RECORDED: 04/25/2003**